
2024 Girls League Contacts 

Team Contact Phone(s) e-mail address 

McHenry 

Mike Bown 
815 245-0956  (cell) 

847 217-6599  (work) 
mbown1118@gmail.com  (mail) 
www.mchenryjrwarriors.net  (web) 

John Lunkenheimer 815 245-3431 lunkenheimerjohn@dist156.org 

Marengo 
Mike Koester 
Taylor Koester 
Jason Hanson 

815 703-2429 
815 236-6211 
847 804-0755 

koester6@hotmail.com 
 
jasongunnar@hotmail.com 

Marian Larry Ferrarini 312 523-4323 lmferrarini@gmail.com 

Round Lake 
Lesley Diaz 
April Mousa 

708 612-7285 
224  656-7016 

diaz.lesley05@outlook.com 
april.mousa@yahoo.com 

Richmond Michelle Nelson 815 693-2008 richmondjrrockets@gmail.com 

Johnsburg 
Tom Oeffling 
Brad Toussaint 

815 451-2522 
815 953-8687 

oefflings@att.net 
tous14@yahoo.com 

Woodstock Josh Fourdyce 815 482-6216 jsfourdyce@gmail.com 

Hebron Marty Hammond 815 245-4139  (cell) martyhammond76@hotmail.com 

Woodstock North Jay Justice  jejustice@wcusd200.org 

 


